Hon. Christopher M. Goff

On Monday, June 12, 2017, Governor Eric J. Holcomb named Christopher Michael Goff as his selection to serve as the 110th Justice of the Indiana Supreme Court.

Judge Goff was born in 1972 and raised in Wabash, Indiana, where he attended high school. He graduated *summa cum laude* from Ball State University in 1994 and earned his law degree from the Indiana University Maurer School of Law in 1996.

He currently serves as the Wabash County Superior Court Judge, a position to which he was appointed in 2005.

While serving in that position, Judge Goff has implemented two courts to help address the devastating effects of drug abuse in his community: Wabash County's Drug Court and Family Drug Treatment Court. These successful multi-agency efforts reduced

recidivism and helped defendants make life-saving changes at minimal cost to taxpayers.

Prior to his judicial appointment to the Wabash County Superior Court, Judge Goff worked in private practice with a law firm in Huntington, Indiana. There, he became a named partner within 18 months and maintained a diverse general practice that included domestic relations, criminal defense, collections, wills and estates, personal injury and small business cases.

Throughout his career, Judge Goff has been active in efforts to improve his community—involved in everything from the Wabash County YMCA and Bar Association to the Huntington County Police Merit Board and Court Appointed Special Advocate (CASA) program.

Judge Goff and his wife, Raquel, have four children.

A date for Goff's robing ceremony will be determined by the Indiana Supreme Court.